
2025 Colorado School of Mines Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-34   Conf: 8-22   Home: 6-10   Away: 6-24   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (335), Opp (393)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Babcock (3), Andrews (1), Pina (1),
Woolwine (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Pina (10), Easter (7), Vermeer (2), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Honeyman 1, Niles 1, Parker 1, Totals , Opp
(4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (172-197), Pina (47-56), Easter (35-38), Lynch (10-12), Booth (8-10), Newby (8-9), Niles (7-8), St. Amant (7-7),
Burghardt (6-6), Parker (6-8), Reising (6-6), Honeyman (5-5), Gorling (4-5), Kay (4-6), Spidel (4-4), Vermeer (4-4), Dobberthien (3-3),
Semin (3-3), Lacson (2-2), Monk (2-4), Thibault (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
36 Bilter, Evan .391 47-45 174 38 68 12 1 4 37 94 .540 12 11 21 1 .457 2 0 7-12 145 8 6 .962
14 Hummel, Tyler .378 39-34 119 33 45 7 0 1 14 55 .462 8 5 19 4 .436 1 6 4-6 63 96 4 .975
3 Babcock, Jackson .374 47-47 182 41 68 21 2 7 39 114 .626 14 7 19 0 .432 3 0 5-6 21 52 18 .802
16 Woolwine, Jackson .352 44-44 162 45 57 15 3 4 27 90 .556 23 8 15 2 .456 0 2 27-29 70 2 4 .947
28 Humphreys, Canon .350 47-47 163 33 57 14 1 3 23 82 .503 15 4 36 4 .418 0 11 7-11 63 128 18 .914
35 Moeck, Wayne .324 39-34 108 21 35 2 2 0 28 41 .380 6 3 8 3 .361 5 4 4-5 79 2 5 .942
7 Dunagan, Alex .302 37-26 96 21 29 8 1 2 16 45 .469 10 3 21 0 .375 3 2 8-11 29 13 7 .857
33 Pina, Tyler .286 43-40 140 27 40 10 0 6 28 68 .486 17 4 28 4 .367 5 0 1-2 196 15 7 .968
22 Andrews, Mason .276 46-44 156 37 43 11 1 10 40 86 .551 22 7 42 1 .381 4 0 5-10 72 2 1 .987
1 Reitz, Joe .400 15-1 10 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .500 1 0 2 0 .455 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
20 Easter, Tyler .317 20-12 41 9 13 5 0 1 15 21 .512 1 5 12 0 .388 2 3 4-4 98 8 0 1.000
24 Leiphart, Ben .283 24-9 46 8 13 5 0 1 9 21 .457 1 2 6 0 .320 1 2 0-0 63 11 1 .987
29 Nielsen, Trent .257 35-31 101 16 26 6 0 1 17 35 .347 14 2 35 2 .356 1 0 3-4 120 7 5 .962
8 Parker, Luke .095 21-4 21 2 2 1 0 1 2 6 .286 1 0 10 1 .136 0 0 0-0 11 10 1 .955
38 Vermeer, Ryan .071 10-4 14 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .071 3 0 4 2 .235 0 1 0-0 32 1 1 .971
32 Johnson, Grant .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Kim, Colin .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Zamudio, Cruz .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .326 47-47 1539 336 501 118 11 41 298 764 .496 148 63 281 24 .401 27 31 75-100 1081 398 87 .944
Opponents .334 47-47 1566 447 523 97 14 71 400 861 .550 215 102 315 20 .441 23 21 86-99 1134 427 63 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Parker, Luke 2.57 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 1 21.0 13 10 6 16 22 6 2 1 .186 1 6 2 1 2
30 Thibault, Casey 3.18 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 2 2 6 3 2 0 0 .190 0 0 0 0 0
18 Monk, Sam 5.33 0-1 19 0 0 0-1 0 27.0 36 21 16 20 20 6 0 2 .340 5 10 0 6 3
39 Honeyman, Alex 6.08 2-4 10 10 0 0-0 0 40.0 42 34 27 15 31 9 0 4 .266 4 9 0 3 3
15 Newby, Seaver 6.55 6-6 17 0 0 0-0 2 55.0 85 53 40 9 44 10 1 15 .346 2 7 1 1 4
37 Semin, Ryan 7.71 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 .300 0 1 0 0 0
19 Lynch, Peter 7.81 2-3 13 7 0 0-1 0 40.1 67 46 35 17 40 18 1 4 .360 4 12 0 1 1
23 Niles, Will 8.56 1-6 11 9 0 0-0 0 41.0 65 56 39 16 46 15 3 5 .349 5 5 0 3 2
10 Kay, Jackson 9.92 0-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 16.1 25 21 18 12 18 6 4 2 .362 0 4 0 2 1
31 Booth, Grady 10.22 0-7 12 10 0 0-0 0 34.1 46 44 39 29 27 3 0 11 .319 5 12 0 3 0
21 Dobberthien, Matthew 12.00 0-1 10 0 0 0-1 0 15.0 27 22 20 7 12 3 0 3 .380 2 6 0 1 1
11 St. Amant, Gray 13.50 2-2 9 6 0 0-0 0 22.2 31 42 34 19 23 4 2 10 .298 4 12 0 0 2
40 Spidel, Nicholas 15.36 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 19.1 36 33 33 9 5 7 0 5 .400 1 8 0 0 2
17 Reising, Grant 15.75 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 8 7 11 5 1 0 1 .368 2 0 0 0 0
13 Burghardt, Cade 18.00 0-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 13 24 18 14 12 2 0 4 .310 8 5 0 2 0
26 Lacson, Nick 29.70 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 11 12 11 4 1 2 1 1 .524 0 1 0 0 0
6 Gorling, Carter 36.00 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 12 17 16 10 5 2 0 3 .522 3 4 0 0 0
Totals 9.07 13-34 172 47 0 1 3 360.1 523 447 363 215 315 97 14 71 .334 46 102 3 23 21
Opponents 6.95 34-13 157 47 1 0 18 378.0 501 336 292 148 281 118 11 41 .326 31 63 5 27 31



2025 Colorado School of Mines Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Easter, Tyler 106 98 8 0 1.000 0 35 3 .921 7 0
39 Honeyman, Alex 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
15 Newby, Seaver 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
1 Reitz, Joe 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kay, Jackson 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
19 Lynch, Peter 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
11 St. Amant, Gray 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
37 Semin, Ryan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
40 Spidel, Nicholas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
22 Andrews, Mason 75 72 2 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Leiphart, Ben 75 63 11 1 .987 5 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hummel, Tyler 163 63 96 4 .975 17 0 0 — 0 0
38 Vermeer, Ryan 34 32 1 1 .971 0 4 0 1.000 2 0
33 Pina, Tyler 218 196 15 7 .968 1 47 9 .839 10 0
36 Bilter, Evan 159 145 8 6 .962 11 0 0 — 0 0
29 Nielsen, Trent 132 120 7 5 .962 10 0 0 — 0 0
8 Parker, Luke 22 11 10 1 .955 3 6 2 .750 0 0
16 Woolwine, Jackson 76 70 2 4 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Moeck, Wayne 86 79 2 5 .942 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Humphreys, Canon 209 63 128 18 .914 17 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dunagan, Alex 49 29 13 7 .857 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Monk, Sam 7 4 2 1 .857 0 2 2 .500 0 0
3 Babcock, Jackson 91 21 52 18 .802 6 0 0 — 0 0
31 Booth, Grady 8 0 6 2 .750 0 8 2 .800 0 0
23 Niles, Will 10 2 5 3 .700 0 7 1 .875 0 0
21 Dobberthien, Matthew 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
17 Reising, Grant 2 0 1 1 .500 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
30 Thibault, Casey 2 1 0 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Burghardt, Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
2 Kim, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Lacson, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Johnson, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Zamudio, Cruz 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gorling, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
Totals 1566 1081 398 87 .944 73 172 25 .873 19 0
Opponents 1624 1134 427 63 .961 103 150 49 .754 12 0


